
 
 

(CALIFORNIA) 

 
NOTE:  IN THE EVENT THAT A TYPE OF WAGER IS TAKEN OUT AT THE TRACK OF ORIGIN, ALL MONIES WILL BE REFUNDED. FOR TODAY’S RACE RESULTS CALL 1-800 PIK BAJA. 

QUADRIFETA: IF THE DESIGNATED TRACK DOES NOT PRODUCE A WINNING COMBINATION PAYOFF, THE QUADRIFETA LIMIT PAYOFF WILL BE 1,500 TO 1 AND THERE WILL BE NO 
CONSOLATION PAYOFF. CHECK YOUR TICKETS AND YOUR MONEY  BEFORE LEAVING WINDOW NO CLAIMS WILL BE ACCEPTED THEREAFTER 

NOTA:  EN CASO DE CANCELARSE UN TIPO DE APUESTA EN EL HIPODROMO DE ORIGEN TODOS LOS DINEROS EN ESE TIPO DE APUESTA SERAN REEMBOLSADOS. VERIFIQUE SUS 
BOLETOS Y DINERO ANTES DE RETIRARSE DE LAS VENTANILLAS, NO SE ADMITEN RECLAMACIONES POSTERIORES. QUADRIFETA: SI EN EL HIPODROMO O GALGODROMO 
DESIGNADO NO SE PRODUJERA UN PAGO PARA LA COMBINACION GANADORA, EL LIMITE DE PAGO SERA DE 1,500 POR 1 Y NO HABRA PAGOS DE CONSOLACION. 

R00/0704                                                                              D-CA-08 
 

 

 
 

SABADO 13 DE DEZEMBRO, 2025. 
Inicio 17:30  

1 
$21,000 CLM 3UP 1200M (7) 
APROX 17:30 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 
QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 1/2/3 

PICK FIVE 1/2/3/4/5 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 NO MORE DING DONGS (L) 3/1 Herrera 125 

2 DON'T GET ME WRONG (L) 30/1 Mussad 118 

3 BET THE OM (L) 6/1 Ramirez 122 

4 DIRTY WORDS (L) 2/1 Payeras 122 

5 LAST CALL PAUL (L) 7/2 Maldonado 125 

6 FINCAIRN (L) 15/1 Bautista 120 

7 TEE N OFF (L) 7/2 Kimura 122 
    

2 
$16,000 ALW CLM 3UP 1000M (8) 
APROX 18:00 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 
QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 2/3/4 

PICK FOUR 2/3/4/5 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 MY DOMINATOR (L) 10/1 Ayuso 125 

2 SMILING JOJO (L) 20/1 Baze 125 

3 THE BIG CHEESEOLA (L) 8/5 Kimura 125 

4 RUN ABBOUDY RUN (L) 12/1 Ramirez 122 

5 CONEJO MALO (L) 20/1 Vargas 120 

6 DISTANT FLEET (L) 5/2 Barandela 122 

7 WINDRIBBON (L) 5/1 Rojas Fernandez 125 

8 GRAZEN SUN (L) 4/1 Payeras 125 
  

3 
$25,000 CLM 3UP 1600M (8) 
APROX 18:28 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 
QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 3/4/5 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 J T'S WATCH (L) 20/1 Frey 123 

2 SPEED GRAZY (L) 6/1 Aguilar 123 

3 ATOMIC DROP (L) 6/1 Ramirez 123 

4 RESEMBLANCE (L) 5/1 Baze 123 

5 DOO WOP DON (L) 5/2 Herrera 125 

6 MORELLO (L) 12/1 Maldonado 123 

7 MIGHTY KAI (L) 4/1 Jaime 123 

8 PLEASE FOCUS (L) 7/2 Ayuso 123 
 

4 
$27,000 FM CLM 3UP 1100M (8) 

APROX 18:59 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 4/5/6 

 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 HOW LOVELY  (L) 9/5 Maldonado 122 

2 WEST SIDE OKIE (L) 8/1 Ramirez 122 

3 ELTONSINGSANOTHER (L) 7/2 Baze 125 

4 PETITE TREAT (L) 6/1 Lezcano 122 

5 MANIAE (L) 6/1 Ayuso 125 

6 SAINT MIHIEL (L) 5/1 Ortega 122 

7 TOULOUSE DETRAC (L) 8/1 Franco 125 

8 BIG SOIREE (L) 30/1 Herrera 122 
 

(T.Q) TRACK QUINELLA (M.Q.) MUTUA QUINELLA. 
 

(L) LASIX   (FTL) FIRST TIME LASIX. 
 

(AE) ALSO ELIGIBLE  (D.D.) DAILY DOUBLE 
 

(CLM) CLAIMING  (ALW) ALLOWANCE. 
 

(ABT) ABOUT   (ID) INNER DIRT. 
 

(FUT) FUTURITY  (STK) STAKE. 
 

(DBY) DERBY                                (TRL) TRIAL 

 

(MD) MAIDEN   (T) TURF. 
 

(B) BUTAZOLIDIN  (FM) FILLIES AND MARES 

 

 

5 
$20,000 2YO MD CLM 1600M(9) 

APROX 19:30 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 5/6/7 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 MOCCASSIN PRINCE  8/1 Aguilar 122 

2 SMOKEINTHEAIR  20/1 Franco 122 

3 GOLDEN CHASER  6/1 Laprida 122 

4 MANX MISSILE  8/1 Antongeorgi III 122 

5 VOUCHER  3/1 Belmont 122 

6 MR. TARIFF  10/1 Maldonado 122 

7 SENOR TEQUILAS  15/1 Monroy 122 

8 WHAT A GIFT  7/5 Pereira 122 

9 MY FAVORITE FELON  15/1 Escobedo 122 
 

6 
$15,000 FM MD CLM 3UP 1000M (9) 

APROX 20:00 D.D. EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 6/7/8 

PICK FOUR 6/7/8/9 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 MADE TO MOVE (L) 20/1 Barandela 125 

2 QUE BELLA LUNA (L) 3/1 Orantes 125 

3 CELESTIAL SKIES (L) 6/1 Pereira 122 

4 SURFIN CANDY (L) 4/1 Antongeorgi III 122 

5 SUBTLE KNOWLEDGE (FTL) 9/2 Herrera 122 

6 TRICKIFULT  SCRATCHED 

7 DIXIE'S DELIGHT (L) 7/2 Lezcano 122 

8 TOM'S STAR (L) 6/1 Orduna-Rojas 125 

9 DADDYGAVEITTOME (L) 10/1 Huaman 122 
 

7 
$15,000 FM MD CLM 3UP 1000M (9) 

APROX 20:30 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 
QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 7/8/9 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 GRAINNE O'MALLEY (L) 7/5 Orduna-Rojas 125 

2 ANDRAMADA (L) 5/1 Herrera 125 

3 FREE NOMINATION (L) 6/1 Mussad 115 

4 TOUGH VIRGINIA (FTL) 12/1 Barandela 122 

5 CUT N CURL (L) 15/1 Payeras 122 

6 PUT HER ON MY TAB (L) 15/1 Flores 122 

7 GOING GREAT GUNS (L) 3/1 Bautista 117 

8 PATTY'S LUCK (L) 30/1 Rojas Fernandez 125 

9 JAGER ANGEL (L) 8/1 Cruz 122 
 

8 
$200,000 2YO STK 1700M (6) 

APROX 21:00 D.D. EXATA & M.Q.  

Grade: 2 Los Alamitos Futurity 

NO SHOW  

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 ACKNOWLEDGEMEPLZ  7/2 Ayuso 120 

2 PROVENANCE  5/1 Frey 120 

3 LITMUS TEST  4/5 Hernandez 120 

4 BLACKSMITH  5/1 Kimura 120 

5 AMERICAN KING  30/1 Franco 120 

6 CAPTIVATOR  6/1 Berrios 120 
 

9 
$46,000 ALW CLM 3UP 1300M (11) 

APROX 21:30 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 THE GYPSY COWBOY (L) 8/1 Baze 120 

2 CODY BOY (L) 20/1 Pereira 123 

3 HORIZON WILDCAT (L) 6/1 Kimura 122 

4 CRYPTO RIDE (L) 15/1 Herrera 125 

5 ONE SMOKIN DUDE (L) 6/1 Frey 122 

6 GOT SOUL (L) 3/1 Ayuso 120 

7 SEAGER MAN (L) 12/1 Maldonado 123 

8 LAST CALL ZONDLO (L) 4/1 Payeras 120 

9 SILVER I AM (L) 10/1 Franco 120 

10 ELEGANT BOY (L) 30/1 Orduna-Rojas 123 

11 SPECIAL CLUB (L) 5/1 Hernandez 123 

 

 


